Accessor ies
For the Sani tar y Industr ies
■ Clamps and wing nuts
■ Sight glasses and sight glass assemblies
■ Flow transfer panels
■ Tubing hangers
■ Gaskets

 6.50 (165)
4  8.00 (203)
Ordering Information
Build a sight glass ordering number by combining the designators in the sequence shown below.
162   KC   4   20   E
Basic Ordering Number
 162 = Inline sight glass
 162S = Inline safety sight glass
Material
 4 =  304 stainless steel
 6 =  316L stainless steel
End Connections
 KC =  Kwik-Clamp
 BW =  Butt weld
 AT =  Acme thread
Gasket Material
 E = EPDM
 V = Fluorocarbon FKM
 P = PTFE
 S = Silicone
Omit for Buna N.
End Connection Size
 10 = 1 in.
 15 = 1 1/2 in.
 20 = 2 in.
 25 = 2 1/2 in.
 30 = 3 in.
 40 = 4 in.
Accessories     4
Weld-In Sight Glass Assemblies
■ Connect to standard Kwik-Clamp fi ttings for quick
disassembly—butt weld ferrule included
■ 304 or 316L stainless steel construction
 ■  Inside and outside diameters polished to 32 μin.
maximum (0.81 μm) Ra
■ 1 1/2 to 4 in. Kwik-Clamp connections with Buna N
gaskets and 304 SS clamps included; EPDM and
fl uorocarbon FKM gasket materials available
Ordering Information
To order, add 4 for 304 SS or 6 for 316L SS and an end
connection size designator to the basic ordering number.
Example: JC54W420
Sight Glass Assemblies
■ Easy disassembly for cleaning
■ Quick installation in new or existing clamp lines with
same center-to-face dimensions as standard Kwik-
Clamp tees and crosses
■ 304 or 316L stainless steel construction
 ■  Inside and outside diameters polished to 32 μin.
(0.81 μm) maximum Ra
■ 1 1/2 to 4 in. Kwik-Clamp connections with Buna N
gaskets and 304 SS clamps included; EPDM and
fl uorocarbon FKM gasket materials available
■ 3-A compliant
Ordering Information and Dimensions
Dimensions are for reference only and are subject to
change.
To order, add 4 for 304 SS or 6 for 316L SS and an end
connection size designator to the basic ordering number.
Example: JCD54420
Basic Ordering Number JCD54
A
B
B
C C
Borosilicate
glass